# Variety Kids Challenge Bricktastics Sign Up Incentive



**Terms & Conditions** 

## Promoter name and address

Variety – the Children's Charity Victoria, H71, 63-85 Turner Street, Port Melbourne, Victoria 3207

## ABN 80 145 257 414

# The opening & closing dates for the Variety Kids Challenge Sign Up Incentive

Open 9:00am AEST Tuesday 9 March 2021 closes 11.59pm AEST Sunday 14 March 2021.

#### Purpose of the Incentive

The incentive encourages people to sign up to the Variety Kids Challenge and is an awareness and fundraising campaign for Variety – the Children's Charity Victoria providing support to kids in need in Victoria.

## How will participants be entered into the draw to win?

All registrations submitted before 11.59pm Sunday 14 March 2021 will be automatically entered into the draw to win the prize outlined below.

#### How will the winners be drawn?

Winning entries will be drawn randomly at 10:00am AEST on Monday 15 March 2021. The first valid entry drawn will win the prize listed below.

#### The maximum age of winners

Everyone is welcome to participate in the Variety Kids Challenge, however to win a prize you must be aged 16 or younger at the time of the prize draw.

#### Prize

The winner of the Variety Kids Challenge Sign Up Incentive will win a Bricktastics prize pack valued at \$100.

#### How will the winners be notified?

The Variety Marketing and Communications Coordinator will notify the winners within two working days of the draw. Three call attempts will be made in total, and an email will follow. If the prize is not accepted or claimed by 5:00pm AEST, 17/03/21, the prize will be forfeited by the winner. A redraw will be conducted on 18/03/21 at the same location as the original draw.



# Liability

The prize must be taken as stated and no compensation will be payable if the winner is unable to use the prize. The prize is not exchangeable or redeemable for cash or other goods or services. Variety – the Children's Charity Victoria and its prize partner will not be liable for any loss, damage or personal injury whatsoever (including but not limited to direct, indirect and consequential loss) suffered or sustained in connection with this competition, the promotion of this competition or the use of any prize.

# **Privacy Statement**

The Promoter collects challenge participants' personal information via the Funraisin fundraising portal and abides by the privacy statement and conditions of data collection set out on Variety and Funraisin website.